Ella Dawson Foundation Terms and Conditions Skydiving

Thank you for choosing to support Ella Dawson Foundation by taking part in a sponsored Skydive.

Please note:

It is important that you take time to carefully read the note below and make sure you understand it and the potential risks to you before proceeding to take part in a high-risk fundraising event such as skydive.

By taking part in a sponsored skydive on behalf of Ella Dawson Foundation I understand and agree that:

- I am responsible for selecting my own provider to organise my skydive. Ella Dawson Foundation is not involved in the set up or running of the event which is solely the responsibility of the event organisers.
- It is my responsibility to ensure that I am sufficiently fit to take part in this event and if I am in any doubt about this I will seek advice from my own General Practitioner.
- Ella Dawson Foundation insurance will not cover me for participating in this event and Ella Dawson Foundation cannot arrange insurance for me
- NB- We recommend that you look at the insurance provided by the event organisers and consider
 carefully whether this is suitable for your personal circumstances in the event of you suffering personal
 injury including death. The insurance cover provided by parachuting organisers may only cover you for
 any damage or injury you may cause to third parties or their property and may not cover you for
 personal injury or damage to your own property. You may also wish to contact your personal or
 household insurer or your insurance broker to discuss suitable cover.
- I take part in this event at my own risk and understand the nature of the activity and the risks involved including injury and damage to property
- To the fullest extent permitted by law, Ella Dawson Foundation does not accept responsibility for any liability, loss, death, injury, damage or claim which may arise as a result of my participation in this event, whether in relation to injury or loss to myself or to any other person.
- This letter relates solely to my personal participation in the event. Anyone else taking part must receive their own letter.
- This letter is only for parachuting events being organised by professional parachuting events companies. It is not to be used for any kind of self-organised events.
- I am solely responsible for paying my own costs in connection with this event. *
- I must be aged 18 or over at the time of the jump.

For more information you can contact Ella Dawson Foundation on email hello@elladawsonfoundation.org.uk

The sponsorship money that you raise for Ella Dawson Foundation taking part in this fantastic challenge, will enable us to continue our work to improve the lives of young adults with cancer and their families and carers.

Rev1/11/2024